TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/09/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cyrus Products, LLC		111/29/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AppOne, Inc.
Street Address:	18153 East Petroleum Drive
City:	Baton Rouge
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70809
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3349169	MENUONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)321-4299 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Avsec Address Line 1: P. O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Avsec
Signature:	/Andrew J. Avsec/
	IRADEMARK

Ш REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0399 900177966

Date:	12/06/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Cyrus Products Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0400

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This *nunc pro tunc* Trademark Assignment (herein this "Assignment"), effective as of October 9 2007, is entered into by and among Cyrus Products, LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company ("Assignor") and AppOne, Inc., a Louisiana corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns Registration No. 3,349,169 for the MENUONE word mark ("the Mark") on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the services identified therein; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced registration:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual agreements contained in this Assignment, and for other good and valuable consideration, the value, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to the Assignee, effective as of October 9, 2007, all of its right, title and interest worldwide in, to and under the Mark, together with any and all goodwill appurtenant thereto and together with any rights to sue and collect for any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or unauthorized use thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by the Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.
- 2. Assignor shall provide to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other representatives, such prompt cooperation and assistance as may be reasonably required in connection with effectuating the purposes of this Assignment (including by executing and delivering affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney and other documentation to perfect the Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark).

Cyrus Products,LLC ("Assignor")	AppOne	e, Inc. ("Assignee")
By: John	Ву:	You Pake
Name: S. Chris HERNdon	Name:	Norm Plaistone
Title: <u>Manager</u>	Title:	Executive Vice Hesident
Dated: 11/29/2010	Dated:	11/29/2018
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this	29th	of Malember,
Exemplication Notary Public My Comr	nission Expir	es:
Page	1 of 1	OFFICIAL SEAL ERIN M SANDERS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0401

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/01/11

RECORDED: 12/06/2010